

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 September 16, 2022

> Docket No. A-2018-3001430 Utility Code: 1720936

## EMAIL

LAURIE BLAIR DOWLIN PROPANE LLC 95 LOUISE DR SUITE B IVYLAND PA 18974 <u>Iblair@blaircorp.com</u>

## **RE: Act 127 Registration Pipeline Name Change**

Dear Ms. Blair:

On May 1, 2018, Dowling Propane LLC was issued a Secretarial letter acknowledging its Pipeline Operator registration per Act 127. Dowling Propane LLC has submitted subsequent Act 127 registration forms under the name of Dowlin Propane LLC. The Company has contacted the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission stating that the company name should have been registered as Dowlin Propane LLC and requested the name be updated accordingly.

Therefore, the Commission approves, by this Secretarial Letter, the change of Dowling Propane LLC's name to Dowlin Propane LLC in its Pipeline Registry. The Commission reminds Dowlin Propane LLC that if were to acquire any jurisdictional assets under any other name in the future, it must file an Initial Registration Form with the Commission in order to comply with the mandates of Act 127.

The Secretary's Bureau and the Bureau of Administration, Financial and Assessments will update the company's name in their computer systems and lists, as appropriate, to be Dowlin Propane LLC.

Please direct any questions to Lee Yalcin, Financial Analyst, Technical Utility Services at email <u>lyalcin@pa.gov</u> (preferred) or (717) 787-6723.

Sincere osemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Cc: Jody Taylor, Secretary's Bureau Amy Zuvich, Bureau of Administration, Financial and Assessments